

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 739 OF 2005

BINDU RANJITH K.V. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJITH K.V. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Harjeet Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Biju, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Dr. K.P.Kylasanath, Adv.

Md. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramaniam T.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file

rejoinder affidavit.

Call after three weeks.

Aggarwal) (Shashi Sareen)
Master Court Master

(Vijay
Court